DP1014.doc rev. 13   page 1 of 4
13.02.2009
SMART 3
gas detectors
 DESCRIPTION
 II 3GD  II 2GD
• Non-intrusive one man calibration (display
or IrDA versions)

DP1014.doc rev. 13   page 3 of 4
13.02.2009
Order codes and versions
AMMONIA   S2157AM    S2155AM
BUTANE  S2156BU S2157BU S2601BU S2602BU S2096BU S2097BU S2653BU S2654BU S2300BU
PETROL VAPOURS  S2156VB S2157VB   S2096VB S2097VB   S2300VB
PROPANE  S2156PR S2157PR S2601PR S2602PR S2096PR S2097PR S2653PR S2654PR S2300PR
Toxic gases:
CD
II 3G
CD
II 2G
CD IR
II 3G
CD IR
II 2G
CC
II 3G
CC
II 2G
CC IR
II 3G
CC IR
II 2G
IrDA
II 2G
GR I
I M 2
CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2) 5% Vol   S2632CO2 S2635CO2   S2650CO2 S2652CO2
CHLORINE (CL2) 20 ppm S2174CL S2175CL   S2142CL S2143CL
ETHYLENE 200 ppm     S2130ET
HYDROCHLORIC ACID (HCL) 50 ppm  S2311HC    S2147HC
HYDROGEN SULPHIDE (H2S) 50 ppm S2168HS S2169HS   S2136HS S2137HS
NITRIC OXYDE (NO) 100 ppm S2176NO S2177NO   S2144NO S2135NO
NITROGEN DIOXIDE (NO2) 20 ppm S2172ND S2173ND   S2140ND S2141ND
SULPHUR DIOXIDE (SO2) 20 ppm S2170SD S2171SD   S2138SD S2139SD
Flammable gases (% LEL):
CD
II 3GD
CD
II 2GD
CD IR
II 3G
CD IR
II 2G
CC
II 3GD
CC
II 2GD
CC IR
II 3G
CC IR
II 2G
IrDA
II 2GD
GR I
I M 2
METHANE  S2156ME S2157ME S2601ME S2602ME S2096ME S2097ME S2653ME S2654ME S2300ME S1255ME
LPG  S2156GP S2157GP S2601GP S2602GP S2096GP S2097GP S2653GP S2654GP S2300GP
ACETIC ACID       S2097AA   S2300AA
ACETONE   S2157AT    S2097AT   S2300AT
ACETYLENE   S2179AC    S2151AC
BENZENE      S2155BZ
BUTYL ACETATE      S2097AB
BUTYL ALCOHOL      S2097BT
CYCLOPENTANE   S2157CP    S2097CP   S2300CP
ETHANE   S2157EN    S2097EN   S2300EN
ETHYL ACETATE   S2157AE    S2097AE   S2300AE
ETHYL ALCOHOL   S2157ET    S2097ET   S2300ET
ETHYLENE   S2157EL    S2097EL   S2300EL
ETHYLENE OXYDE       S2155OE
HEPTANE       S2097EP   S2300EP
HEXANE   S2157ES    S2097ES   S2300ES